Approved Programs by Campus

AP0001

College: Augusta Technical College

Campus

Augusta Campus

Grovetown-Columbia Campus
Thomson-McDuffie Campus

Waynesboro-Burke Campus

Approved Programs Count

176
176
176
176

Total Duplicated - counts each major and campus

704

Total Unduplicated - counts each major once

Campus: Augusta Campus

176

Major Major Description CIP
Code Code
AA41 A+ and Microsoft Client 111003

Certification

AA71  Automotive
Transmission/Transaxle Tech
Specialist

AAE3  Architectural and Engineering 150101

Drafting Technology

AC12  Accounting
AC13  Accounting
AC23  Accounting Cybersecurity 520301

ACR2 Auto Collision Repair

470604

520302
520302

470603

ACT2 Air Conditioning Technology 470201

AD71  Animated Short Film

Production

AE41  Automotive
Electrical/Electronic Systems
Technicia

AE51  Automotive Engine

500401

470604

470604

Performance Technician
AE61  Automotive Engine Repair 470604

Technician
AF53  AAS in Interdisciplinary 419999
Studies
Jun 24,2020 10:17 AM

Asset
Code

Start
Term

201814

201212

201614

201212
201212
202012
202014
201212
201916

201212

201212

201212

201716

Board

Approved to = Term Approved End

Start
11/17/2017

5/10/2010

10/4/2015

7/28/2010
7/28/2010
4/4/2019
8/1/2019
6/24/2010
2/7/2019

5/10/2010

5/10/2010

9/2/2011

4/13/2017

Information Technology and Data Resources, TCSG

Award
Level

TCC

TCC

Degree

Diploma
Degree
Degree
Diploma
Diploma
TCC

TCC

TCC

TCC

Degree



Approved Programs by Campus
AP0001

College: Augusta Technical College

Maijor
Code

AG12
AG13
AH21

AH71

ALG1
AL71
ALD1

AM21
AM24

AM34

AM43

AM61

AMT1

AP41

APW1
AS21

AS33

ASG1

AT14
BA12
BA22

Jun 24,2020 10:17 AM

Major Description

Agribusiness
Agribusiness

Automotive Climate Control
Technician

Automotive Collision
Mechanical/Electrical Helper

Advertising Layout Specialist
Android Mobile Programming

Automotive Light Duty Diesel
Engine Tech

Agribusiness Manager

Aviation Maintenance
Technician

Aviation Maintenance
Technology

Aviation Maintenance
Technology

Aviation Maintenance
Technician-Power Plant

Aviation Maintenance
Technician-Airframe

Agribusiness Policy
Specialist

Advanced Pipe Welding

Administrative Support
Assistant

Applied Technical
Management

Automotive Chassis
Technician Specialist

Automotive Technology
Barbering

Business Technology

CIP
Code

010102
010102
470604

470603

500401
110202
470604

010102
470608

470608

470608

470608

470607

010102

480508
520408

479999

470604

470604
120402
520401

Asset
Code

Start
Term

201614
201614
201212

202014

201212
201714
202016

201812
201614

201614

201614

201614

201614

201914

201212
201212

201212

201212

201212
201212
201212

Board

Approved to Term Approved End

Start
4/29/2016
4/29/2016
5/10/2010

8/1/2019

8/20/2011
10/5/2016
7/26/2019

8/2/2017
4/29/2016

4/29/2016

4/29/2016

4/29/2016

4/29/2016

12/8/2018

7/30/2010
6/28/2010

6/27/2010

5/10/2010

8/4/2011
5/10/2010
6/28/2010

Information Technology and Data Resources, TCSG

End

Board

Date

Award
Level

Diploma
Degree

TCC

TCC

TCC
TCC
TCC

TCC
TCC

Diploma

Degree

TCC

TCC

TCC

TCC
TCC

Degree

TCC

Diploma
Diploma

Diploma



Approved Programs by Campus

AP0001

College: Augusta Technical College

Maijor
Code

BA23 Business Technology

BA43 A.S. - Business
Administration

Major Description CIP

Code

520401
520201

BF21  Barbering for Cosmetologists 120402

BHT2 Business Healthcare 510706
Technology

BHT3 Business Healthcare 510701
Technology

BI11 Barbering Instructor Training 120413

BI31 Barber Il 120402

BL11  Basic Law Enforcement 430107

BM31 Basic Machinist 480503

CA44  Culinary Arts 120503

CAY1 Computerized Accounting 520302
Specialist

CC81 Certified Customer Service 520411
Specialist

CCW1 Certified Construction Worker 460201
CD61  Child Development Specialist 190709
CDD2 Architectural and Engineering 151302

Drafting Technology

Cli21 Cosmetology Instructor 120413
Training

CJ21  Criminal Justice Specialist 430104
CJT2  Criminal Justice Technology 430104
CJT3  Criminal Justice Technology 430104

CM11  Cross-Platform Mobile Web 110202
Programming

CM51  Certified Manufacturing 150613
Specialist
CN21  Nurse Aide 513902
CN71  Cisco Network Specialist 111001
Jun 24,2020 10:17 AM

Information Technology and Data Resources, TCSG

Asset
Code

Start
Term

201212
201212

201212
201716

201716

201212
201812
201212
201212
201212
201614

201614

201212
201212
201212

201212

201212
201212
201212
201714

201614

201212
201212

Board

Approved to Term Approved End

Start
6/28/2010
8/1/2011

5/10/2010
10/5/2016

10/5/2016

6/27/2010
8/2/2017
6/4/2010
6/28/2010
6/27/2010
11/15/2015

4/29/2016

7/28/2010
5/10/2010
7/30/2010

6/27/2010

6/4/2010
6/4/2010
6/4/2010
9/8/2016

4/29/2016

7/21/2011
6/27/2010

End

Board

Date

Award
Level

Degree

Degree

TCC

Diploma

Degree

TCC
TCC
TCC
TCC
Diploma
TCC

TCC

TCC
TCC

Diploma

TCC

TCC
Diploma

Degree

TCC

TCC

TCC
TCC



Approved Programs by Campus
AP0001

College: Augusta Technical College

Major Major Description CIP

Code Code

CO12 Cosmetology 120401

CP21  C++ Programmer 110202

CP23  Computer Programming 110201

CP24  Computer Programming 110201

CPB1  C# Programmer 110202

CPH1  Certified Personal Trainer 310507

CS14  Computer Support Specialist 110301

CS23 Computer Support Specialist 110301

CS51 CNC Specialist 480503

CS61  Catering Specialist 120504

CSB1 Central Sterile Supply 510909
Processing Technician

CT13 Cardiovascular Technology 510901

CT23 Chemical Technology 400599

CT91  Computed Tomography 510911
Specialist

CU71  Cisco Certified Network 111003
Associate (CCNA) Security

CW11 Certified Warehousing and 520203
Distribution Spec

CW31 Commercial Wiring 460302

DA12 Dental Assisting 510601

DAM1  Design and Media Production 500401
Specialist

DAM3 Design and Media Production 500401
Technology

DEM2 Design and Media Production 500401
Technology

Di21 Digital lllustration Specialist 500401

DMS3 Diagnostic Medical 510910
Sonography

Jun 24,2020 10:17 AM

Asset
Code

Start
Term

201212
201212
201212
201212
201512
201514
201212
201212
201212
201616
201514

201212
201412
201514

201814

201614

201514
201212
201212

201212

201212

201212
201516

Board

Approved to Term Approved End

Start
5/10/2010
6/27/2010
6/27/2010
6/27/2010
9/29/2014
10/29/2014
6/27/2010
6/27/2010
6/28/2010
5/20/2016
8/8/2014

5/10/2010
8/1/2013
10/29/2014

11/17/2017

4/29/2016

11/7/2014
4/1/2010
9/9/2011

7/29/2010

7/29/2010

9/9/2011
10/29/2014

Information Technology and Data Resources, TCSG

End

Board

Date

Award
Level

Diploma
TCC
Degree
Diploma
TCC
TCC
Diploma
Degree
TCC
TCC
TCC

Degree
Degree

TCC

TCC

TCC

TCC
Diploma

TCC

Degree

Diploma

TCC

Degree



Approved Programs by Campus
AP0001

College: Augusta Technical College

Maijor
Code

EC13

EC21

EC22
EC23
ECC2

ECL1

EE13

EF12
EH12
EH13
EMH1

EMJA1

EN11
ES12

ET13
ET14
FF11
FPW1
FS13
FS31
FST2
GCo61
GCM2
GCM3

Jun 24,2020 10:17 AM

Major Description

Early Childhood
Care/Education

Early College Essentials
Electrical Control Systems
Echocardiography

Early Childhood
Care/Education

Electrical Contracting
Technician

Electrical/Computer
Engineering Technology

Electronics Fundamentals
Horticulture
Horticulture

Advanced Emergency
Medical Technician (AEMT)

Emergency Medical
Technician (EMT)

Entrepreneurship

Electrical Systems
Technology

Electronics Technology
Electronics Technology
Firefighter |

Food Production Worker |
Fire Science Technology
Shielded Metal Arc Welder
Fire Science Technology
Golf Course Technician
Golf Course Management

Golf Course Management

CIP
Code

131210

240199
470303
510910
131210

460302

150303

470101
010601
010601
510904

510904

520701
460302

470101
470101
430203
120505
430202
480508
430203
310302
310302
310302

Asset
Code

Start
Term

201212

202012
201212
201712
201212

201212

201212

201212
201212
201614
201212

201212

201512
201212

201212
201212
201212
201616
201212
201212
201212
201614
201212
201212

Board

Approved to Term Approved End

Start
5/10/2010

8/1/2019

7/28/2010
4/26/2016
5/10/2010

7/30/2010

7/28/2010

7/30/2010
7/30/2010
10/25/2015
3/24/2011

4/22/2011

8/29/2014
7/30/2010

12/21/2010
7/30/2010
6/4/2010
5/20/2016
6/4/2010
7/30/2010
6/4/2010
4/29/2016
12/2/2010
12/2/2010

Information Technology and Data Resources, TCSG

End

Board

Date

Award
Level

Degree

TCC
Diploma
Degree

Diploma

TCC

Degree

Diploma
Diploma
Degree
TCC

TCC

TCC

Diploma

Degree
Diploma
TCC
TCC
Degree
TCC
Diploma
TCC
Diploma

Degree



Approved Programs by Campus
AP0001

College: Augusta Technical College

Maijor
Code

GD21

GM31
HA21
HD21
HD41
HI13

HVR1

IAOO
1J71
IMS2

1S13

1S23
JP11
LS11
MA22
MB31

MC41
MD12
MD13
MET3

MF31

MF41

MG21

Jun 24,2020 10:17 AM

Major Description

Graphic Design & Prepress

Technician

Gas Metal Arc Welder
Health Care Assistant
Hair Designer

Help Desk Specialist

Health Information
Management Technology

Hybrid/Electric Vehicle
Repair Technician

Institutionally Accepted
iOS Mobile Programming

Industrial Mechanical
Systems

Industrial Systems
Technology

Cybersecurity

Java Programmer
Landscape Specialist
Medical Assisting

Dual Enroliment Basic
Shielded Arc Welder

Medical Coding
Business Management
Business Management

Mechanical Engineering
Technology

Medical Office Support
Specialist

Microsoft Office Applications

Professional

Motion Graphics Assistant

CIP
Code

500409

480508
510899
120401
470104
510707

470604

888888
110202
470303

470303

111003
110202
010605
510801
480508

510713
520201
520201
150805

510710

110301

500401

Asset
Code

Start
Term

201212

201212
201212
201612
201714
201516

201914

199901
201714
201212

201212

201612
201212
201512
201212
201614

201212
201212
201212
201212

201514

201212

201614

Board

Approved to Term Approved End

Start
7129/2010

7/30/2010
5/10/2010
8/30/2015
8/25/2016
10/29/2014

12/8/2018

10/7/2016
7/28/2010

6/28/2010

3/5/2015
6/27/2010
10/14/2014
6/4/2010
4/26/2016

6/28/2010
6/28/2010
6/28/2010
7/30/2010

9/29/2014

6/28/2010

7/23/2015

Information Technology and Data Resources, TCSG

End

Board

Date

Award
Level

TCC

TCC
TCC
TCC
TCC

Degree

TCC

TCC

Diploma

Degree

Degree
TCC
TCC
Diploma
TCC

TCC
Diploma
Degree

Degree

TCC

TCC

TCC



Approved Programs by Campus
AP0001

College: Augusta Technical College

Maijor Major Description CIP

Code Code

MGM1 Dual Enrollment Gas Metal 480508
Arc Welder

MM11  Manufacturing Maintenance 470303
Fundamentals

MM12 Marketing Management 521401

MM13 Marketing Management 521401

MMP1  Dual Enroliment 150613
Manufacturing Production
Assistant

MRI1  Magnetic Resonance 510920
Imaging Specialist

MS11  Microsoft Network 111001
Administrator

MT23 Mechatronics Technology 470303

MTD2 Mechatronics Technology 470303

MTT2 Precision Machining and 480503
Manufacturing

MW11  Microsoft Word Application 110301
Specialist

NB73  Nursing 513801

NE13  Nuclear Engineering 151401
Technology

NS13  Networking Specialist 111001

NS14  Networking Specialist 111001

OSM1 Advanced Shielded Metal Arc 480508
Welder

OTA3 Occupational Therapy 510803
Assistant

PA61  Payroll Accounting Specialist 520302

PC21  Patient Care Assistant 513902

PC51 Prep Cook 120505

PF21  Paralegal Fundamentals 220302

Jun 24,2020 10:17 AM

Asset
Code

Start
Term

201614

201212

201212
201212
202014

201514

201512

201714
201714
201212

201612

201212
201212

201212
201212
201212

201212

201612
201212
201616
202016

Board

Approved to Term Approved End

Start
4/26/2016

7/28/2010

5/10/2010
5/10/2010
8/1/2019

10/29/2014

9/29/2014

10/5/2016
10/5/2016
6/28/2010

7/23/2015

3/31/2011
5/3/2011

6/27/2010
6/27/2010
7/30/2010

5/10/2010

11/15/2015
6/28/2010
5/20/2016
5/18/2020

Information Technology and Data Resources, TCSG

End

Board

Date

Award
Level

TCC

TCC

Diploma
Degree

TCC

TCC

TCC

Degree
Diploma

Diploma

TCC

Degree

Degree

Degree
Diploma
TCC

Degree

TCC
TCC
TCC
TCC



Approved Programs by Campus
AP0001

College: Augusta Technical College

Maijor
Code

PH11
PN12
PP21
PP31

PPS1

PR21

PS13
PT22
PT23
PTA3
RCT3
RT23
RW12

RwW21

RW71

RWA1

SM11
SP00
SS31

ST11
ST12
ST13
SUA1

Jun 24,2020 10:17 AM

Major Description

Photographer
Practical Nursing
PHP Programmer

Physicians Practice
Management

Nursery/Greenhouse
Technician

PC Repair and Network
Technician

Paralegal Studies
Pharmacy Technology
Pharmacy Technology
Physical Therapist Assistant
Respiratory Care

Radiologic Technology

Residential/Commercial
Wiring Apprentice

Residential Wiring
Technician

Residential/Commercial
Wiring Apprentice Advanced

Residential/Commercial
Wiring Apprentice Basic

Social Media Marketing
Special Admit

Supervisor/Management
Specialist

Shampoo Technician
Surgical Technology
Surgical Technology

Sustainable Urban
Agriculture Technician

CIP
Code

500401
513901
110201
510705

010606

470104

220302
510805
510805
510806
510908
510911
460302

460302

460302

460302

521401
888888
520201

120401
510909
510909
010601

Asset
Code

28951

28952

Start
Term

201212
201212
201212
201514

201514

201212

201212
201212
201212
201512
201212
201212
201212

201514

201212

201212

201916
200501
201614

201612
201212
201812
201514

Board End Board
Approved to Term Approved End
Start Date

8/20/2011
6/3/2011

6/27/2010
10/3/2014

10/14/2014

6/27/2010

6/28/2010
4/1/2010
5/10/2010
8/8/2014
5/10/2010
5/10/2010
5/3/2011

11/7/2014

7/21/2011

7/21/2011

12/8/2018

4/29/2016

7/23/2015
5/10/2010
10/5/2016
10/29/2014

Information Technology and Data Resources, TCSG

Award
Level

TCC
Diploma
TCC
TCC

TCC

TCC

Degree
Diploma
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree

Diploma

TCC

TCC

TCC

TCC

TCC

TCC
Diploma

Degree

TCC



Approved Programs by Campus

AP0001

College: Augusta Technical College

Major Major Description CIP  Asset  Start Board End Board Award
Code Code Code Term @ Approvedto Term Approved End Level
Start Date

TC31  Technical Specialist 231303 201212 7/28/2010 TCC

TROO  Transient 888888 200501

VT13  Vascular Technology 510901 201712 5/4/2016 Degree

WAJ2 Welding and Joining 480508 201212 6/27/2010 Diploma
Technology

WI11  Web Interface Design 500401 201212 9/9/2011 TCC
Technician

Campus: Grovetown-Columbia Campus
Maijor Major Description CIP | Asset Start Board End Board Award
Code Code Code Term @ Approvedto Term Approved End Level
Start Date

AA41 A+ and Microsoft Client 111003 201814 11/17/2017 TCC
Certification

AA71  Automotive 470604 201614 4/29/2016 TCC
Transmission/Transaxle Tech
Specialist

AAE3  Architectural and Engineering 150101 201614 4/29/2016 Degree
Drafting Technology

AC12  Accounting 520302 201614 4/29/2016 Diploma

AC13  Accounting 520302 201614 4/29/2016 Degree

AC23  Accounting Cybersecurity 520301 202012 4/4/2019 Degree

ACR2 Auto Collision Repair 470603 202014 8/1/2019 Diploma

ACT2 Air Conditioning Technology 470201 201312 7/5/2012 Diploma

AD71  Animated Short Film 500401 201916 2/7/2019 TCC
Production

AE41  Automotive 470604 201614 4/29/2016 TCC
Electrical/Electronic Systems
Technicia

AE51  Automotive Engine 470604 201614 4/29/2016 TCC
Performance Technician

AE61  Automotive Engine Repair 470604 201614 4/29/2016 TCC

Technician

Jun 24, 2020

10:17 AM

Information Technology and Data Resources, TCSG



Approved Programs by Campus
AP0001

College: Augusta Technical College

Maijor
Code

AF53

AG12
AG13
AH21

AH71

ALG1
AL71
ALD1

AM21
AM24

AM34

AM43

AM61

AMT1

AP41

APW1
AS21

AS33

ASG1

AT14

Jun 24,2020 10:17 AM

Major Description

AAS in Interdisciplinary
Studies

Agribusiness
Agribusiness

Automotive Climate Control
Technician

Automotive Collision
Mechanical/Electrical Helper

Advertising Layout Specialist
Android Mobile Programming

Automotive Light Duty Diesel
Engine Tech

Agribusiness Manager

Aviation Maintenance
Technician

Aviation Maintenance
Technology

Aviation Maintenance
Technology

Aviation Maintenance
Technician-Power Plant

Aviation Maintenance
Technician-Airframe

Agribusiness Policy
Specialist

Advanced Pipe Welding

Administrative Support
Assistant

Applied Technical
Management

Automotive Chassis
Technician Specialist

Automotive Technology

CIP
Code

419999

010102
010102
470604

470603

500401
110202
470604

010102
470608

470608

470608

470608

470607

010102

480508
520408

479999

470604

470604

Asset
Code

Start
Term

201716

201614
201614
201614

202014

201614
201714
202016

201812
201614

201614

201614

201614

201614

201914

201614
201614

201614

201614

201614

Board

Approved to Term Approved End

Start
4/13/2017

4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016

8/1/2019

4/29/2016
10/5/2016
7/26/2019

8/2/2017
4/29/2016

4/29/2016

4/29/2016

4/29/2016

4/29/2016

12/8/2018

4/29/2016
4/29/2016

4/29/2016

4/29/2016

4/29/2016

Information Technology and Data Resources, TCSG

End

Board

Date

Award
Level

Degree

Diploma

Degree

TCC

TCC

TCC
TCC
TCC

TCC
TCC

Diploma

Degree

TCC

TCC

TCC

TCC
TCC

Degree

TCC

Diploma

10



Approved Programs by Campus

AP0001

College: Augusta Technical College

Maijor
Code

Major Description CIP

BA12  Barbering

BA22 Business Technology
BA23 Business Technology

BA43 A.S. - Business
Administration

Code

120402
520401
520401
520201

BF21  Barbering for Cosmetologists 120402

BHT2 Business Healthcare 510706
Technology

BHT3 Business Healthcare 510701
Technology

BI11 Barbering Instructor Training 120413

BI31 Barber Il 120402

BL11  Basic Law Enforcement 430107

BM31 Basic Machinist 480503

CA44  Culinary Arts 120503

CAY1 Computerized Accounting 520302
Specialist

CC81 Certified Customer Service 520411
Specialist

CCW1 Certified Construction Worker 460201
CD61  Child Development Specialist 190709
CDD2 Architectural and Engineering 151302

Drafting Technology

Cl21 Cosmetology Instructor 120413
Training

CJ21  Criminal Justice Specialist 430104
CJT2  Criminal Justice Technology 430104
CJT3  Criminal Justice Technology 430104

CM11  Cross-Platform Mobile Web 110202
Programming

CM51  Certified Manufacturing 150613
Specialist

Jun 24, 2020

10:17 AM

Information Technology and Data Resources, TCSG

Asset
Code

Start
Term

201614
201212
201614
201212

201614
201716

201716

201614
201812
201614
201614
201614
201614

201614

201614
201614
201614

201614

201614
201614
201614
201714

201614

Board

Approved to Term Approved End

Start
4/29/2016
7/21/2011
4/29/2016
8/1/2011

4/29/2016
10/5/2016

10/5/2016

4/29/2016
8/2/2017

4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016

4/29/2016

4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016

4/29/2016

4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016
9/8/2016

4/29/2016

End

Board

Date

Award
Level

Diploma
Diploma
Degree

Degree

TCC

Diploma

Degree

TCC
TCC
TCC
TCC
Diploma
TCC

TCC

TCC
TCC

Diploma

TCC

TCC
Diploma

Degree

TCC

TCC

11



Approved Programs by Campus

AP0001

College: Augusta Technical College

Maijor Major Description CIP
Code Code
CN21  Nurse Aide 513902
CN71  Cisco Network Specialist 111001
CO12 Cosmetology 120401
CP21  C++ Programmer 110202
CP23  Computer Programming 110201
CP24  Computer Programming 110201
CPB1  C# Programmer 110202

CPH1  Certified Personal Trainer 310507
CS14  Computer Support Specialist 110301
CS23 Computer Support Specialist 110301

CS51  CNC Specialist 480503
CS61  Catering Specialist 120504
CSB1 Central Sterile Supply 510909

Processing Technician

CT13  Cardiovascular Technology 510901

CT23 Chemical Technology 400599

CT91  Computed Tomography 510911
Specialist

CU71  Cisco Certified Network 111003

Associate (CCNA) Security
CW11 Certified Warehousing and 520203

Distribution Spec
CW31 Commercial Wiring
DA12  Dental Assisting

460302
510601

DAM1  Design and Media Production 500401
Specialist

DAM3 Design and Media Production 500401
Technology

DEM2 Design and Media Production 500401
Technology

Di21 Digital lllustration Specialist 500401

Jun 24, 2020

10:17 AM

Information Technology and Data Resources, TCSG

Asset
Code

Start
Term

201614
201614
201614
201614
201614
201614
201614
201614
201614
201614
201614
201616
201614

201614
201614
201614

201814

201614

201614
201614
201614

201614

201614

201614

Board

Approved to Term Approved End

Start
4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016
5/20/2016
4/29/2016

4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016

11/17/2017

4/29/2016

4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016

4/29/2016

4/29/2016

4/29/2016

End

Board

Date

Award
Level

TCC
TCC
Diploma
TCC
Degree
Diploma
TCC
TCC
Diploma
Degree
TCC
TCC
TCC

Degree
Degree

TCC

TCC

TCC

TCC
Diploma
TCC

Degree

Diploma

TCC

12



Approved Programs by Campus
AP0001

College: Augusta Technical College

Maijor
Code

DMS3

EC13

EC21

EC22
EC23
ECC2

ECL1

EE13

EF12
EH12
EH13
EMH1

EMJA1

EN11
ES12

ET13
ET14
FF11

FPW1
FS13
FS31

FST2
GCo61

Jun 24,2020 10:17 AM

Major Description

Diagnostic Medical
Sonography

Early Childhood
Care/Education

Early College Essentials
Electrical Control Systems
Echocardiography

Early Childhood
Care/Education

Electrical Contracting
Technician

Electrical/Computer
Engineering Technology

Electronics Fundamentals
Horticulture
Horticulture

Advanced Emergency
Medical Technician (AEMT)

Emergency Medical
Technician (EMT)

Entrepreneurship

Electrical Systems
Technology

Electronics Technology
Electronics Technology
Firefighter |

Food Production Worker |
Fire Science Technology
Shielded Metal Arc Welder
Fire Science Technology

Golf Course Technician

CIP
Code

510910

131210

240199
470303
510910
131210

460302

150303

470101
010601
010601
510904

510904

520701
460302

470101
470101
430203
120505
430202
480508
430203
310302

Asset
Code

Start
Term

201614

201614

202012
201614
201712
201614

201614

201614

201614
201514
201614
201614

201614

201512
201614

201614
201614
201614
201616
201614
201614
201614
201614

Board

Approved to Term Approved End

Start
4/29/2016

4/29/2016

8/1/2019

4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016

4/29/2016

4/29/2016

4/29/2016
10/14/2014
10/25/2015
4/29/2016

4/29/2016

8/29/2014
4/29/2016

4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016
5/20/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016

Information Technology and Data Resources, TCSG

End

Board

Date

Award
Level

Degree

Degree

TCC
Diploma
Degree

Diploma

TCC

Degree

Diploma
Diploma
Degree
TCC

TCC

TCC

Diploma

Degree
Diploma
TCC
TCC
Degree
TCC
Diploma
TCC

13



Approved Programs by Campus
AP0001

College: Augusta Technical College

Maijor
Code

GCM2
GCM3
GD21

GM31
HA21
HD21
HD41
HI13

HVR1

IAOO
1J71
IMS2

1S13

1S23
JP11
LS11
MA22
MB31

MC41
MD12
MD13
MET3

MF31

Jun 24,2020 10:17 AM

Major Description

Golf Course Management
Golf Course Management

Graphic Design & Prepress
Technician

Gas Metal Arc Welder
Health Care Assistant
Hair Designer

Help Desk Specialist

Health Information
Management Technology

Hybrid/Electric Vehicle
Repair Technician

Institutionally Accepted
iOS Mobile Programming

Industrial Mechanical
Systems

Industrial Systems
Technology

Cybersecurity

Java Programmer
Landscape Specialist
Medical Assisting

Dual Enroliment Basic
Shielded Arc Welder

Medical Coding
Business Management
Business Management

Mechanical Engineering
Technology

Medical Office Support
Specialist

CIP
Code

310302
310302
500409

480508
510899
120401
470104
510707

470604

888888
110202
470303

470303

111003
110202
010605
510801
480508

510713
520201
520201
150805

510710

Asset
Code

Start
Term

201614
201614
201614

201614
201614
201614
201714
201614

201914

200501
201714
201212

201614

201612
201614
201512
201614
201614

201614
201412
201412
201614

201514

Board

Approved to Term Approved End

Start
4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016

4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016
8/25/2016
4/29/2016

12/8/2018

10/7/2016
7/28/2012

4/29/2016

3/5/2015
4/29/2016
10/14/2014
4/29/2016
4/26/2016

4/29/2016
7/31/2013
7/31/2013
4/29/2016

9/29/2014

Information Technology and Data Resources, TCSG

End

Board

Date

Award
Level

Diploma
Degree

TCC

TCC
TCC
TCC
TCC

Degree

TCC

TCC

Diploma

Degree

Degree
TCC
TCC
Diploma

TCC

TCC
Diploma
Degree

Degree

TCC

14



Approved Programs by Campus
AP0001

College: Augusta Technical College

Maijor
Code

MF41

MG21
MGM1

MM11

MM12
MM13
MMP1
MRI1

MS11

MT23
MTD2
MTT2

MW11

NB73
NE13

NS13
NS14
OSM1

OTA3

PAG1
PC21

Jun 24,2020 10:17 AM

Major Description

Microsoft Office Applications

Professional
Motion Graphics Assistant

Dual Enroliment Gas Metal
Arc Welder

Manufacturing Maintenance

Fundamentals
Marketing Management
Marketing Management

Dual Enrollment
Manufacturing Production
Assistant

Magnetic Resonance
Imaging Specialist

Microsoft Network
Administrator

Mechatronics Technology
Mechatronics Technology

Precision Machining and
Manufacturing

Microsoft Word Application
Specialist

Nursing

Nuclear Engineering
Technology

Networking Specialist

Networking Specialist

Advanced Shielded Metal Arc

Welder

Occupational Therapy
Assistant

Payroll Accounting Specialist

Patient Care Assistant

CIP
Code

110301

500401
480508

470303

521401

521401

150613

510920

111001

470303
470303
480503

110301

513801
151401

111001
111001
480508

510803

520302
513902

Asset
Code

Start
Term

201614

201614
201614

201614

201614

201614

202014

201614

201614

201714
201714
201614

201614

201614
201614

201614
201614
201614

201614

201614
201614

Board

Approved to Term Approved End

Start
4/29/2016

4/29/2016
4/26/2016

4/29/2016

4/29/2016

4/29/2016

8/1/2019

4/29/2016

4/29/2016

10/5/2016
10/5/2016
4/29/2016

4/29/2016

4/29/2016
4/29/2016

4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016

4/29/2016

4/29/2016
4/29/2016

Information Technology and Data Resources, TCSG

End

Board

Date

Award
Level

TCC

TCC
TCC

TCC

Diploma
Degree

TCC

TCC

TCC

Degree
Diploma

Diploma

TCC

Degree

Degree

Degree
Diploma
TCC

Degree

TCC
TCC

15



Approved Programs by Campus
AP0001

College: Augusta Technical College

Maijor
Code

PC51
PF21
PH11
PN12
PP21
PP31

PPS1

PR21

PS13
PT22
PT23
PTA3
RCT3
RT23
RW12

RwW21

RW71

RWA1

SM11
SP0O0
SS31

ST11
ST12

Jun 24,2020 10:17 AM

Major Description

Prep Cook

Paralegal Fundamentals
Photographer

Practical Nursing

PHP Programmer

Physicians Practice
Management

Nursery/Greenhouse
Technician

PC Repair and Network
Technician

Paralegal Studies
Pharmacy Technology
Pharmacy Technology
Physical Therapist Assistant
Respiratory Care

Radiologic Technology

Residential/Commercial
Wiring Apprentice

Residential Wiring
Technician

Residential/Commercial
Wiring Apprentice Advanced

Residential/Commercial
Wiring Apprentice Basic

Social Media Marketing
Special Admit

Supervisor/Management
Specialist

Shampoo Technician

Surgical Technology

CIP
Code

120505
220302
500401
513901
110201
510705

010606

470104

220302
510805
510805
510806
510908
510911
460302

460302

460302

460302

521401
888888
520201

120401
510909

Asset
Code

28951

28952

Start
Term

201616
202016
201614
201614
201614
201514

201514

201614

201614
201614
201614
201614
201614
201614
201614

201614

201614

201614

201916
200501
201614

201614
201614

Board

Approved to Term Approved End

Start
5/20/2016
5/18/2020
4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016
10/3/2014

10/14/2014

4/29/2016

4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016

4/29/2016

4/29/2016

4/29/2016

12/8/2018

4/29/2016

4/29/2016
4/29/2016

Information Technology and Data Resources, TCSG

End

Board

Date

Award
Level

TCC
TCC
TCC

Diploma

TCC
TCC

TCC

TCC

Degree

Diploma

Degree
Degree
Degree

Degree

Diploma

TCC

TCC

TCC

TCC

TCC

TCC

Diploma

16



Approved Programs by Campus

AP0001

College: Augusta Technical College

Maijor Major Description CIP Asset  Start Board End Board Award
Code Code Code Term @ Approvedto Term Approved End Level
Start Date

ST13  Surgical Technology 510909 201812 10/5/2016 Degree

SUA1 Sustainable Urban 010601 201514 10/29/2014 TCC
Agriculture Technician

TC31  Technical Specialist 231303 201412 7/31/2013 TCC

TROO  Transient 888888 200501

VT13  Vascular Technology 510901 201712 5/4/2016 Degree

WAJ2 Welding and Joining 480508 201212 7/21/2011 Diploma
Technology

WI11  Web Interface Design 500401 201614 4/29/2016 TCC
Technician

Campus: Thomson-McDuffie Campus
Major Major Description CIP  Asset Start Board End Board Award
Code Code Code Term @ Approvedto Term Approved End Level
Start Date

AA41 A+ and Microsoft Client 111003 201814 11/17/2017 TCC
Certification

AA71  Automotive 470604 201614 4/29/2016 TCC
Transmission/Transaxle Tech
Specialist

AAE3  Architectural and Engineering 150101 201614 4/29/2016 Degree
Drafting Technology

AC12  Accounting 520302 201212 7/28/2010 Diploma

AC13  Accounting 520302 201212 7/28/2010 Degree

AC23  Accounting Cybersecurity 520301 202012 4/4/2019 Degree

ACR2 Auto Collision Repair 470603 202014 8/1/2019 Diploma

ACT2 Air Conditioning Technology 470201 201212 6/24/2010 Diploma

AD71  Animated Short Film 500401 201916 2/7/2019 TCC
Production

AE41  Automotive 470604 201614 4/29/2016 TCC
Electrical/Electronic Systems
Technicia

AE51  Automotive Engine 470604 201614 4/29/2016 TCC

Jun 24,2020 10:17 AM Information Technology and Data Resources, TCSG 17



Approved Programs by Campus
AP0001

College: Augusta Technical College

Maijor

Code

AEG1

AF53

AG12
AG13
AH21

AH71

ALG1
AL71
ALD1

AM21
AM24

AM34

AMA43

AM61

AMT1

AP41

APW1
AS21

AS33

Jun 24,2020 10:17 AM

Major Description

Performance Technician

Automotive Engine Repair
Technician

AAS in Interdisciplinary
Studies

Agribusiness
Agribusiness

Automotive Climate Control
Technician

Automotive Collision
Mechanical/Electrical Helper

Advertising Layout Specialist
Android Mobile Programming

Automotive Light Duty Diesel
Engine Tech

Agribusiness Manager

Aviation Maintenance
Technician

Aviation Maintenance
Technology

Aviation Maintenance
Technology

Aviation Maintenance
Technician-Power Plant

Aviation Maintenance
Technician-Airframe

Agribusiness Policy
Specialist

Advanced Pipe Welding

Administrative Support
Assistant

Applied Technical
Management

CIP

Code

470604

419999

010102
010102
470604

470603

500401
110202
470604

010102
470608

470608

470608

470608

470607

010102

480508
520408

479999

Asset
Code

Start

Term

201614

201716

201514
201514
201614

202014

201614
201714
202016

201812
201214

201212

201216

201214

201214

201914

201614
201212

201212

Board End Board
Approved to Term Approved End
Start Date

4/29/2016

4/13/2017

10/29/2014
10/29/2014
4/29/2016

8/1/2019

4/29/2016
10/5/2016
7/26/2019

8/2/2017
1/4/2012

6/4/2010

1/4/2012

1/4/2012

1/4/2012

12/8/2018

4/29/2016
6/28/2010

6/27/2010

Information Technology and Data Resources, TCSG

Award
Level

TCC

Degree

Diploma

Degree

TCC

TCC

TCC
TCC
TCC

TCC
TCC

Diploma

Degree

TCC

TCC

TCC

TCC
TCC

Degree

18



Approved Programs by Campus

AP0001

College: Augusta Technical College

Major Major Description CIP
Code Code
ASG1 Automotive Chassis 470604

Technician Specialist
AT14  Automotive Technology 470604
BA12  Barbering 120402
BA22 Business Technology 520401
BA23 Business Technology 520401
BA43 A.S.-Business 520201

Administration

BF21  Barbering for Cosmetologists 120402

BHT2 Business Healthcare 510706
Technology

BHT3 Business Healthcare 510701
Technology

BI11 Barbering Instructor Training 120413

BI31 Barber Il 120402

BL11  Basic Law Enforcement 430107

BM31 Basic Machinist 480503

CA44  Culinary Arts 120503

CAY1 Computerized Accounting 520302
Specialist

CC81 Certified Customer Service 520411
Specialist

CCW1 Certified Construction Worker 460201
CD61  Child Development Specialist 190709
CDD2 Architectural and Engineering 151302

Drafting Technology

Cl21 Cosmetology Instructor 120413
Training

CJ21  Criminal Justice Specialist 430104
CJT2  Criminal Justice Technology 430104
CJT3  Criminal Justice Technology 430104

Jun 24, 2020

10:17 AM

Information Technology and Data Resources, TCSG

Asset
Code

Start
Term

201614

201614
201614
201212
201212
201212

201614
201716

201716

201614
201812
201614
201614
201614
201614

201212

201614
201212
201614

201614

201212
201212
201212

Board

Approved to Term Approved End

Start
4/29/2016

4/29/2016
4/29/2016
6/28/2010
6/28/2010
8/1/2011

4/29/2016
10/5/2016

10/5/2016

4/29/2016
8/2/2017
4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016
11/15/2015

4/6/2011

4/29/2016
5/10/2010
4/29/2016

4/29/2016

6/4/2010
6/4/2010
6/4/2010

End

Board

Date

Award
Level

TCC

Diploma
Diploma
Diploma
Degree

Degree

TCC

Diploma

Degree

TCC
TCC
TCC
TCC
Diploma
TCC

TCC

TCC
TCC

Diploma

TCC

TCC
Diploma

Degree

19



Approved Programs by Campus
AP0001

College: Augusta Technical College

Maijor
Code

CM11

CM51

CN21
CNT71
CO12
CP21
CP23
CP24
CPB1
CPH1
CS14
CS23
CS51
CS61
CSB1

CT13
CT23
CT91

CuU71

Cw11

CW31
DA12
DAM1

DAM3

Jun 24,2020 10:17 AM

Major Description CIP
Code

Cross-Platform Mobile Web 110202
Programming

Certified Manufacturing 150613
Specialist

Nurse Aide 513902
Cisco Network Specialist 111001
Cosmetology 120401
C++ Programmer 110202
Computer Programming 110201
Computer Programming 110201
C# Programmer 110202

Certified Personal Trainer 310507
Computer Support Specialist 110301
Computer Support Specialist 110301

CNC Specialist 480503
Catering Specialist 120504
Central Sterile Supply 510909

Processing Technician

Cardiovascular Technology 510901

Chemical Technology 400599
Computed Tomography 510911
Specialist

Cisco Certified Network 111003

Associate (CCNA) Security

Certified Warehousing and 520203
Distribution Spec

Commercial Wiring 460302
Dental Assisting 510601

Design and Media Production 500401
Specialist

Design and Media Production 500401

Asset
Code

Start
Term

201714

201212

201212
201614
201614
201614
201614
201614
201614
201614
201212
201212
201614
201616
201614

201614
201614
201614

201814

201212

201614
201614
201614

201614

Board

Approved to Term Approved End

Start
9/8/2016

7/28/2010

7/21/2011
4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016
6/27/2010
6/27/2010
4/29/2016
5/20/2016
4/29/2016

4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016

11/17/2017

7/30/2010

4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016

4/29/2016

Information Technology and Data Resources, TCSG

End

Board

Date

Award
Level

TCC

TCC

TCC
TCC

Diploma

TCC

Degree

Diploma

TCC
TCC

Diploma

Degree
TCC
TCC
TCC

Degree
Degree

TCC

TCC

TCC

TCC

Diploma

TCC

Degree

20



Approved Programs by Campus
AP0001

College: Augusta Technical College

Maijor
Code

DEM2

Di21
DMS3

EC13

EC21

EC22
EC23
ECC2

ECL1

EE13

EF12
EH12
EH13
EMH1

EMJ1

EN11
ES12

ET13
ET14
FF11

FPW1
FS13

Jun 24,2020 10:17 AM

Major Description

Technology

Design and Media Production

Technology
Digital lllustration Specialist

Diagnostic Medical
Sonography

Early Childhood
Care/Education

Early College Essentials
Electrical Control Systems
Echocardiography

Early Childhood
Care/Education

Electrical Contracting
Technician

Electrical/Computer
Engineering Technology

Electronics Fundamentals
Horticulture
Horticulture

Advanced Emergency
Medical Technician (AEMT)

Emergency Medical
Technician (EMT)

Entrepreneurship

Electrical Systems
Technology

Electronics Technology
Electronics Technology
Firefighter |

Food Production Worker |

Fire Science Technology

CIP
Code

500401

500401
510910

131210

240199
470303
510910
131210

460302

150303

470101
010601
010601
510904

510904

520701
460302

470101
470101
430203
120505
430202

Asset
Code

Start
Term

201614

201614
201614

201212

202012
201212
201712
201212

201614

201614

201614
201212
201614
201614

201614

201212
201614

201614
201614
201614
201616
201614

Board

Approved to Term Approved End

Start

4/29/2016

4/29/2016
4/29/2016

5/10/2010

8/1/2019

7/28/2010
4/29/2016
5/10/2010

4/29/2016

4/29/2016

4/29/2016
7/30/2010
10/25/2015
4/29/2016

4/29/2016

5/10/2010
4/29/2016

4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016
5/20/2016
4/29/2016

Information Technology and Data Resources, TCSG

End

Board

Date

Award
Level

Diploma

TCC

Degree

Degree

TCC
Diploma
Degree

Diploma

TCC

Degree

Diploma
Diploma
Degree
TCC

TCC

TCC

Diploma

Degree
Diploma
TCC
TCC

Degree

21



Approved Programs by Campus
AP0001

College: Augusta Technical College

Maijor
Code

FS31
FST2
GCo61
GCM2
GCM3
GD21

GM31
HA21
HD21
HD41
HI13

HVR1

IA00
1J71
IMS2

IS13

1S23
JP11
LS11
MA22
MB31

MC41
MD12
MD13
MET3

Jun 24,2020 10:17 AM

Major Description

Shielded Metal Arc Welder
Fire Science Technology
Golf Course Technician
Golf Course Management
Golf Course Management

Graphic Design & Prepress
Technician

Gas Metal Arc Welder
Health Care Assistant
Hair Designer

Help Desk Specialist

Health Information
Management Technology

Hybrid/Electric Vehicle
Repair Technician

Institutionally Accepted
iOS Mobile Programming

Industrial Mechanical
Systems

Industrial Systems
Technology

Cybersecurity

Java Programmer
Landscape Specialist
Medical Assisting

Dual Enroliment Basic
Shielded Arc Welder

Medical Coding
Business Management
Business Management

Mechanical Engineering

CIP
Code

480508
430203
310302
310302
310302
500409

480508
510899
120401
470104
510707

470604

888888
110202
470303

470303

111003
110202
010605
510801
480508

510713
520201
520201
150805

Asset
Code

Start
Term

201614
201614
201212
201614
201614
201614

201614
201212
201614
201714
201614

201914

199901
201714
201212

201212

201614
201614
201212
201212
201614

201212
201212
201212
201614

Board

Approved to Term Approved End

Start
4/29/2016
4/29/2016
7/28/2010
4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016

4/29/2016
5/10/2010
4/29/2016
8/25/2016
4/29/2016

12/8/2018

10/7/2016
7/28/2010

6/28/2010

4/29/2016
4/29/2016
7/30/2010
6/4/2010

4/29/2016

6/28/2010
6/28/2010
6/28/2010
4/29/2016

Information Technology and Data Resources, TCSG

End

Board

Date

Award
Level

TCC
Diploma
TCC
Diploma
Degree
TCC

TCC
TCC
TCC
TCC

Degree

TCC

TCC

Diploma

Degree

Degree
TCC
TCC
Diploma

TCC

TCC
Diploma
Degree

Degree

22



Approved Programs by Campus
AP0001

College: Augusta Technical College

Major Major Description CIP  Asset  Start Board End Board Award
Code Code Code Term @ Approvedto Term Approved End Level
Start Date

Technology

MF31 Medical Office Support 510710 201514 9/29/2014 TCC
Specialist

MF41  Microsoft Office Applications 110301 201212 6/28/2010 TCC
Professional

MG21 Motion Graphics Assistant 500401 201614 4/29/2016 TCC

MGM1 Dual Enrollment Gas Metal 480508 201614 4/29/2016 TCC
Arc Welder

MM11 Manufacturing Maintenance 470303 201614 4/29/2016 TCC
Fundamentals

MM12  Marketing Management 521401 201614 4/29/2016 Diploma

MM13  Marketing Management 521401 201614 4/29/2016 Degree

MMP1  Dual Enrollment 150613 202014 8/1/2019 TCC
Manufacturing Production
Assistant

MRI1  Magnetic Resonance 510920 201614 4/29/2016 TCC
Imaging Specialist

MS11  Microsoft Network 111001 201614 4/29/2016 TCC
Administrator

MT23 Mechatronics Technology 470303 201714 10/5/2016 Degree

MTD2 Mechatronics Technology 470303 201714 10/5/2016 Diploma

MTT2  Precision Machining and 480503 201614 4/29/2016 Diploma
Manufacturing

MW11  Microsoft Word Application 110301 201612 7/23/2015 TCC
Specialist

NB73  Nursing 513801 201614 4/29/2016 Degree

NE13  Nuclear Engineering 151401 201614 4/29/2016 Degree
Technology

NS13  Networking Specialist 111001 201614 4/29/2016 Degree

NS14  Networking Specialist 111001 201614 4/29/2016 Diploma

OSM1 Advanced Shielded Metal Arc 480508 201614 4/29/2016 TCC
Welder

OTA3 Occupational Therapy 510803 201614 4/29/2016 Degree

Jun 24,2020 10:17 AM Information Technology and Data Resources, TCSG 23



Approved Programs by Campus
AP0001

College: Augusta Technical College

Maijor
Code

PAG1
PC21
PC51
PF21
PH11
PN12
PP21
PP31

PPS1

PR21

PS13
PT22
PT23
PTA3
RCT3
RT23
RW12

RwW21

RW71

RWA1

SM11
SP0O0
SS31

Jun 24,2020 10:17 AM

Major Description

Assistant

Payroll Accounting Specialist
Patient Care Assistant

Prep Cook

Paralegal Fundamentals
Photographer

Practical Nursing

PHP Programmer

Physicians Practice
Management

Nursery/Greenhouse
Technician

PC Repair and Network
Technician

Paralegal Studies
Pharmacy Technology
Pharmacy Technology
Physical Therapist Assistant
Respiratory Care

Radiologic Technology

Residential/Commercial
Wiring Apprentice

Residential Wiring
Technician

Residential/Commercial
Wiring Apprentice Advanced

Residential/Commercial
Wiring Apprentice Basic

Social Media Marketing
Special Admit

Supervisor/Management

CIP
Code

520302
513902
120505
220302
500401
513901
110201
510705

010606

470104

220302
510805
510805
510806
510908
510911
460302

460302

460302

460302

521401
888888
520201

Asset
Code

28951

28952

Start
Term

201612
201212
201616
202016
201614
201212
201614
201614

201212

201212

201614
201614
201614
201614
201614
201614
201614

201614

201614

201614

201916
200501
201212

Board

Approved to Term Approved End

Start

11/15/2015
6/28/2010
5/20/2016
5/18/2020
4/29/2016
6/3/2011
4/29/2016
4/29/2016

7/30/2010

6/27/2010

4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016

4/29/2016

4/29/2016

4/29/2016

12/8/2018

6/28/2010

Information Technology and Data Resources, TCSG

Award
Level

TCC
TCC
TCC
TCC
TCC
Diploma
TCC
TCC

TCC

TCC

Degree
Diploma
Degree
Degree
Degree
Degree

Diploma

TCC

TCC

TCC

TCC

TCC
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Approved Programs by Campus

APO0

01

College: Augusta Technical College

Maijor Major Description CIP Asset  Start Board End Board Award
Code Code Code Term @ Approvedto Term Approved End Level
Start Date

Specialist

ST11  Shampoo Technician 120401 201614 4/29/2016 TCC

ST12  Surgical Technology 510909 201614 4/29/2016 Diploma

ST13  Surgical Technology 510909 201812 10/5/2016 Degree

SUA1 Sustainable Urban 010601 201514 10/29/2014 TCC
Agriculture Technician

TC31 Technical Specialist 231303 201212 7/28/2010 TCC

TROO  Transient 888888 200501

VT13  Vascular Technology 510901 201712 5/4/2016 Degree

WAJ2 Welding and Joining 480508 201614 4/29/2016 Diploma
Technology

WI11  Web Interface Design 500401 201614 4/29/2016 TCC
Technician

Campus: Waynesboro-Burke Campus
Maijor Major Description CIP  Asset Start Board End Board Award
Code Code Code Term @ Approvedto Term Approved End Level
Start Date

AA41 A+ and Microsoft Client 111003 201814 11/17/2017 TCC
Certification

AA71  Automotive 470604 201212 5/10/2010 TCC
Transmission/Transaxle Tech
Specialist

AAE3  Architectural and Engineering 150101 201614 4/29/2016 Degree
Drafting Technology

AC12  Accounting 520302 201212 7/28/2010 Diploma

AC13  Accounting 520302 201212 7/28/2010 Degree

AC23  Accounting Cybersecurity 520301 202012 4/4/2019 Degree

ACR2 Auto Collision Repair 470603 202014 8/1/2019 Diploma

ACT2 Air Conditioning Technology 470201 201614 4/29/2016 Diploma

AD71  Animated Short Film 500401 201916 2/7/2019 TCC
Production
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Approved Programs by Campus
AP0001

College: Augusta Technical College

Maijor
Code

AE41

AE51

AEG1

AF53

AG12
AG13
AH21

AH71

ALG1
AL71
ALD1

AM21
AM24

AM34

AM43

AM61

AMT1

AP41

APW1
AS21

Jun 24,2020 10:17 AM

Major Description

Automotive
Electrical/Electronic Systems
Technicia

Automotive Engine
Performance Technician

Automotive Engine Repair
Technician

AAS in Interdisciplinary
Studies

Agribusiness
Agribusiness

Automotive Climate Control
Technician

Automotive Collision
Mechanical/Electrical Helper

Advertising Layout Specialist
Android Mobile Programming

Automotive Light Duty Diesel
Engine Tech

Agribusiness Manager

Aviation Maintenance
Technician

Aviation Maintenance
Technology

Aviation Maintenance
Technology

Aviation Maintenance
Technician-Power Plant

Aviation Maintenance
Technician-Airframe

Agribusiness Policy
Specialist

Advanced Pipe Welding
Administrative Support

CIP
Code

470604

470604

470604

419999

010102
010102
470604

470603

500401
110202
470604

010102
470608

470608

470608

470608

470607

010102

480508
520408

Asset
Code

Start
Term

201212

201212

201212

201716

201514
201514
201212

202014

201614
201714
202016

201812
201614

201614

201614

201614

201614

201914

201614
201212

Board End Board
Approved to Term Approved End
Start Date

5/10/2010

6/3/2011

9/2/2011

4/13/2017

10/29/2014
10/29/2014
5/10/2010

8/1/2019

4/29/2016
10/5/2016
7/26/2019

8/2/2017
4/29/2016

4/29/2016

4/29/2016

4/29/2016

4/29/2016

12/8/2018

4/29/2016
6/28/2010

Information Technology and Data Resources, TCSG

Award
Level

TCC

TCC

TCC

Degree

Diploma
Degree

TCC

TCC

TCC
TCC
TCC

TCC
TCC

Diploma

Degree

TCC

TCC

TCC

TCC

TCC
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Approved Programs by Campus
AP0001

College: Augusta Technical College

Major Major Description CIP  Asset  Start Board End Board Award
Code Code Code Term @ Approvedto Term Approved End Level
Start Date

Assistant

AS33  Applied Technical 479999 201212 6/27/2010 Degree
Management

ASG1 Automotive Chassis 470604 201212 5/10/2010 TCC
Technician Specialist

AT14  Automotive Technology 470604 201212 8/4/2011 Diploma

BA12 Barbering 120402 201614 4/29/2016 Diploma

BA22 Business Technology 520401 201212 6/28/2010 Diploma

BA23 Business Technology 520401 201614 4/29/2016 Degree

BA43 A.S.-Business 520201 201212 8/1/2011 Degree
Administration

BF21  Barbering for Cosmetologists 120402 201614 4/29/2016 TCC

BHT2 Business Healthcare 510706 201716 10/5/2016 Diploma
Technology

BHT3 Business Healthcare 510701 201716 10/5/2016 Degree
Technology

BI11 Barbering Instructor Training 120413 201614 4/29/2016 TCC

BI31 Barber Il 120402 201812 8/2/2017 TCC

BL11  Basic Law Enforcement 430107 201614 4/29/2016 TCC

BM31 Basic Machinist 480503 201614 4/29/2016 TCC

CA44  Culinary Arts 120503 201614 4/29/2016 Diploma

CAY1 Computerized Accounting 520302 201614 11/15/2015 TCC
Specialist

CC81  Certified Customer Service 520411 201614 4/29/2016 TCC
Specialist

CCW1 Certified Construction Worker 460201 201614 4/29/2016 TCC

CD61 Child Development Specialist 190709 201212 5/10/2010 TCC

CDD2  Architectural and Engineering 151302 201614 4/29/2016 Diploma
Drafting Technology

Cl21 Cosmetology Instructor 120413 201614 4/29/2016 TCC
Training

CJ21  Criminal Justice Specialist 430104 201212 6/4/2010 TCC
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Approved Programs by Campus
AP0001

College: Augusta Technical College

Maijor
Code

CJT2
CJT3
CM11

CM51

CN21
CN71
CO12
CP21
CP23
CP24
CPB1
CPHA1
CS14
CS23
CS51
CS61
CSB1

CT13
CT23
CT91

CuU71

Cw11

CW31
DA12
DAM1

Jun 24,2020 10:17 AM

Major Description

Criminal Justice Technology
Criminal Justice Technology

Cross-Platform Mobile Web
Programming

Certified Manufacturing
Specialist

Nurse Aide

Cisco Network Specialist
Cosmetology

C++ Programmer

Computer Programming
Computer Programming

C# Programmer

Certified Personal Trainer
Computer Support Specialist
Computer Support Specialist
CNC Specialist

Catering Specialist

Central Sterile Supply
Processing Technician

Cardiovascular Technology
Chemical Technology

Computed Tomography
Specialist

Cisco Certified Network
Associate (CCNA) Security

Certified Warehousing and
Distribution Spec

Commercial Wiring
Dental Assisting

Design and Media Production

CIP
Code

430104
430104
110202

150613

513902
111001
120401
110202
110201
110201
110202
310507
110301
110301
480503
120504
510909

510901
400599
510911

111003

520203

460302
510601
500401

Asset
Code

Start
Term

201212
201212
201714

201212

201212
201614
201212
201614
201614
201614
201614
201614
201614
201614
201614
201616
201614

201614
201614
201614

201814

201212

201614
201614
201614

Board

Approved to Term Approved End

Start
6/4/2010
6/4/2010
9/8/2016

7/28/2010

7/21/2011
4/29/2016
5/10/2010
4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016
5/20/2016
4/29/2016

4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016

11/17/2017

7/30/2010

4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016

Information Technology and Data Resources, TCSG

End

Board

Date

Award
Level

Diploma
Degree

TCC

TCC

TCC
TCC
Diploma
TCC
Degree
Diploma
TCC
TCC
Diploma
Degree
TCC
TCC
TCC

Degree
Degree
TCC

TCC

TCC

TCC
Diploma
TCC
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Approved Programs by Campus
AP0001

College: Augusta Technical College

Maijor

Code

DAM3

DEM2

Di21
DMS3

EC13

EC21

EC22
EC23
ECC2

ECL1

EE13

EF12
EH12
EH13
EMH1

EMJ1

EN11
ES12

ET13
ET14
FF11

Jun 24,2020 10:17 AM

Major Description CIP
Code

Specialist

Design and Media Production 500401
Technology

Design and Media Production 500401
Technology

Digital lllustration Specialist 500401

Diagnostic Medical 510910
Sonography

Early Childhood 131210
Care/Education

Early College Essentials 240199
Electrical Control Systems 470303
Echocardiography 510910
Early Childhood 131210
Care/Education

Electrical Contracting 460302
Technician

Electrical/Computer 150303
Engineering Technology

Electronics Fundamentals 470101
Horticulture 010601
Horticulture 010601
Advanced Emergency 510904
Medical Technician (AEMT)
Emergency Medical 510904
Technician (EMT)

Entrepreneurship 520701
Electrical Systems 460302
Technology

Electronics Technology 470101
Electronics Technology 470101
Firefighter | 430203

Asset
Code

Start

Term

201614

201614

201614
201614

201212

202012
201614
201712
201212

201614

201614

201614
201614
201614
201614

201614

201512
201614

201614
201614
201614

Board

Approved to Term Approved End

Start

4/29/2016

4/29/2016

4/29/2016
4/29/2016

5/10/2010

8/1/2019

4/29/2016
4/29/2016
5/10/2010

4/29/2016

4/29/2016

4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016

4/29/2016

8/29/2014
4/29/2016

4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016

Information Technology and Data Resources, TCSG

End

Board

Date

Award
Level

Degree

Diploma

TCC

Degree

Degree

TCC
Diploma
Degree

Diploma

TCC

Degree

Diploma
Diploma
Degree
TCC

TCC

TCC

Diploma

Degree
Diploma
TCC
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Approved Programs by Campus
AP0001

College: Augusta Technical College

Maijor
Code

FPW1
FS13
FS31
FST2
GCo61
GCM2
GCM3
GD21

GM31
HA21
HD21
HD41
HI13

HVR1

IA00
1J71
IMS2

1S13

1S23
JP11
LS11
MA22
MB31

MC41
MD12

Jun 24,2020 10:17 AM

Major Description

Food Production Worker |
Fire Science Technology
Shielded Metal Arc Welder
Fire Science Technology
Golf Course Technician
Golf Course Management
Golf Course Management

Graphic Design & Prepress
Technician

Gas Metal Arc Welder
Health Care Assistant
Hair Designer

Help Desk Specialist

Health Information
Management Technology

Hybrid/Electric Vehicle
Repair Technician

Institutionally Accepted
iOS Mobile Programming

Industrial Mechanical
Systems

Industrial Systems
Technology

Cybersecurity

Java Programmer
Landscape Specialist
Medical Assisting

Dual Enroliment Basic
Shielded Arc Welder

Medical Coding

Business Management

CIP
Code

120505
430202
480508
430203
310302
310302
310302
500409

480508
510899
120401
470104
510707

470604

888888
110202
470303

470303

111003
110202
010605
510801
480508

510713
520201

Asset
Code

Start
Term

201616
201614
201212
201614
201614
201614
201614
201614

201212
201212
201612
201714
201614

201914

199901
201714
201212

201614

201614
201614
201614
201212
201614

201614
201614

Board

Approved to Term Approved End

Start
5/20/2016
4/29/2016
7/30/2010
4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016

7/30/2010
5/10/2010
8/30/2015
8/25/2016
4/29/2016

12/8/2018

10/7/2016
7/28/2010

4/29/2016

4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016
6/4/2010

4/26/2016

4/29/2016
4/29/2016

Information Technology and Data Resources, TCSG

End

Board

Date

Award
Level

TCC
Degree
TCC
Diploma
TCC
Diploma
Degree
TCC

TCC
TCC
TCC
TCC

Degree

TCC

TCC

Diploma

Degree

Degree
TCC
TCC
Diploma
TCC

TCC

Diploma
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Approved Programs by Campus
AP0001

College: Augusta Technical College

Maijor
Code

MD13
MET3

MF31

MF41

MG21
MGM1

MM11

MM12
MM13
MMP1

MRI1

MS11

MT23
MTD2
MTT2

MW11

NB73
NE13

NS13
NS14
OSM1

Jun 24,2020 10:17 AM

Major Description

Business Management

Mechanical Engineering
Technology

Medical Office Support
Specialist

Microsoft Office Applications

Professional
Motion Graphics Assistant

Dual Enroliment Gas Metal
Arc Welder

Manufacturing Maintenance
Fundamentals

Marketing Management
Marketing Management

Dual Enrollment
Manufacturing Production
Assistant

Magnetic Resonance
Imaging Specialist

Microsoft Network
Administrator

Mechatronics Technology
Mechatronics Technology

Precision Machining and
Manufacturing

Microsoft Word Application
Specialist

Nursing

Nuclear Engineering
Technology

Networking Specialist

Networking Specialist

CIP
Code

520201
150805

510710

110301

500401
480508

470303

521401

521401

150613

510920

111001

470303
470303
480503

110301

513801
151401

111001
111001

Advanced Shielded Metal Arc 480508

Asset
Code

Start
Term

201614
201614

201514

201212

201614
201614

201614

201614
201614
202014

201614

201614

201714
201714
201614

201614

201614
201614

201614
201614
201212

Board

Approved to Term Approved End

Start
4/29/2016
4/29/2016

9/29/2014

6/28/2010

4/29/2016
4/26/2016

4/29/2016

4/29/2016
4/29/2016
8/1/2019

4/29/2016

4/29/2016

10/5/2016
10/5/2016
4/29/2016

4/29/2016

4/29/2016
4/29/2016

4/29/2016
4/29/2016
7/30/2010

Information Technology and Data Resources, TCSG

End

Board

Date

Award
Level

Degree

Degree

TCC

TCC

TCC
TCC

TCC

Diploma
Degree
TCC

TCC

TCC

Degree
Diploma

Diploma

TCC

Degree

Degree

Degree
Diploma
TCC
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Approved Programs by Campus
AP0001

College: Augusta Technical College

Maijor
Code

OTA3

PAG1
PC21
PC51
PF21
PH11
PN12
PP21
PP31

PPS1

PR21

PS13
PT22
PT23
PTA3
RCT3
RT23
RW12

RwW21

RW71

RWA1

SM11

Jun 24,2020 10:17 AM

Major Description

Welder

Occupational Therapy
Assistant

Payroll Accounting Specialist
Patient Care Assistant

Prep Cook

Paralegal Fundamentals
Photographer

Practical Nursing

PHP Programmer

Physicians Practice
Management

Nursery/Greenhouse
Technician

PC Repair and Network
Technician

Paralegal Studies
Pharmacy Technology
Pharmacy Technology
Physical Therapist Assistant
Respiratory Care

Radiologic Technology

Residential/Commercial
Wiring Apprentice

Residential Wiring
Technician

Residential/Commercial
Wiring Apprentice Advanced

Residential/Commercial
Wiring Apprentice Basic

Social Media Marketing

CIP
Code

510803

520302
513902
120505
220302
500401
513901
110201
510705

010606

470104

220302
510805
510805
510806
510908
510911
460302

460302

460302

460302

521401

Asset
Code

28951

28952

Start
Term

201614

201612
201212
201616
202016
201614
201212
201614
201614

201614

201614

201614
201614
201614
201614
201614
201614
201614

201614

201614

201614

201916

Board End Board
Approved to Term Approved End
Start Date

4/29/2016

11/15/2015
6/28/2010
5/20/2016
5/18/2020
4/29/2016
6/3/2011
4/29/2016
4/29/2016

4/29/2016

4/29/2016

4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016

4/29/2016

4/29/2016

4/29/2016

12/8/2018

Information Technology and Data Resources, TCSG

Award
Level

Degree

TCC
TCC
TCC
TCC
TCC

Diploma

TCC
TCC

TCC

TCC

Degree

Diploma

Degree
Degree
Degree

Degree

Diploma

TCC

TCC

TCC

TCC
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Approved Programs by Campus
AP0001

College: Augusta Technical College

Maijor
Code

SP0O0
SS31

ST11
ST12
ST13
SUA1

TC31
TROO
VT13
WAJ2

WI11

Major Description CIP
Code

Special Admit 888888
Supervisor/Management 520201
Specialist
Shampoo Technician 120401
Surgical Technology 510909
Surgical Technology 510909
Sustainable Urban 010601
Agriculture Technician
Technical Specialist 231303
Transient 888888
Vascular Technology 510901
Welding and Joining 480508
Technology
Web Interface Design 500401

Technician

Jun 24,2020 10:17 AM

Information Technology and Data Resources, TCSG

Asset
Code

Start
Term

200501
201614

201612
201614
201812
201614

201212
200501
201712
201212

201614

Board

Approved to Term Approved End

Start

4/29/2016

7/23/2015
4/29/2016
10/5/2016
4/29/2016

7/28/2010

5/4/2016
6/27/2010

4/29/2016

End

Board

Date

Award

Level

TCC

TCC
Diploma
Degree
TCC

TCC

Degree

Diploma

TCC
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